22/07/2025, 13:24

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Prayag Public School
2132959
70081

Village Chakmada Tehsil Handia District Allahabad prayagraj
UTTAR PRADESH - 221503

Mrs Madhu Sharma
M.Com. B.Ed.
70081@cbseshiksha.in

7881167168

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/b157e6d3ae11b344448778261a356b0f1272056167.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/dc79e79fee2382b8972f5e0167010a711094982902.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ac5f640c17a3b0cc2f8e9326c0a8bf19302374135.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ac5f640c17a3b0cc2f8e9326c0a8bf19302374135.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/8254c46de86d6cfd29227b59e19¢c2c081662106436.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/e288cc189e05ae2d9adfac1e570a3ba41378660840.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/disclosure.php

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/0f6e388bbeda8cf19960fc9f89¢c717171403248860.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

1/5



22/07/2025, 13:24

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/4661a0f7a8e8915412793d3a117f7f5d896558510.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/20d40ed5d2501ef52726409d35423fd5202584950.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/76915f90c6bb98c17fab3b863e18115b388947902.pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ff9fe05edaa283a2198f681f5d2fdeff1246250594 .pdf

https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/97da00c7baa09017cce1ec098c0bdb8c175800711.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs Madhu Sharma
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61
PGT 12
TGT 30
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 137 136 PASSED
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 117 113 PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



22/07/2025, 13:24 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6600
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 55
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 65

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BVGTi7GkHss

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Nishi Srivastava TGT B.A.

2 VIPIN MISHRA PGT M.A

3 PREETI KUSHWAHA TGT M.A.

4 RAVI BHUSHAN DWIVEDI TGT B.SC.
5 PRATIK SINGH PGT M.TEC
6 SHAURABH SRIVASTAVA TGT B.A

7 SAKSHI BHATT TGT B.A

8 JAI SHANKAR KUSHWAHA PGT M.A.

9 CHHAYA SHUKLA TGT M.A.
10 HARSH SINGH TGT B.SC.
1 Shalini Srivastava TGT B.SC
12 DURGESH SINGH PGT M.A

13 JAYSHREE SINGH PRT B.A

14 AMIT SRIVASTAVA PGT M.COM
15 vikram kumar singh TGT MCA
16 Paramanand Tiwari PGT M.Sc, B.Ed
17 NARENDRA SHUKLA PGT M.A

18 ANJALI CHAURASIYA TGT B.A

19 SUDHIR SINGH PGT M.SC.
20 MEENA KUMARI PRT B.COM
21 SANDEEP SRIVASTAVA OTHER m.a

22 ALOK KUMAR TRIPATHI SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A

23 ARCHANA MISHRA WELLNEES TEACHER B.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



22/07/2025, 13:24

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

HIRDAY NARAYAN PANDEY
VIMLANDU SRIVASTAVA
SHASHANK RAI

GIRJA SHANKER

Mr Abhay Kumar Dubey
Mrs Madhu Sharma
MUNNI DEVI
BRIJNANDAN TIWARI
RAJU SETH

ASHISH PANDEY

DEEP SHIKHA YADAV
POOJA PANDEY

ANKITA DAS

VARSHA MISHRA
NAMITA KESHARWANI
ROLI SONKER

ANNU TIWARI

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
NEERAJ SRIVASTAVA
APARNA JAISWAL
NAMRATA MASIH
KALMLESH SINGH
ANJANI KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
REEMA BOSE

NABANITA NANDY
ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA
REENA SRIVASTAVA
PRINCE YADAV

MARK JAMES BALDEV
AVINASH SINGH

DEEPTI SRIVASTAVA
NISHITA TRIPATHI
MR.VIKHYAT BHARTIYA
DEEPAK PATHAK

PRITI KRISHNAKANT PANDEY

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

MA

M.com

M.SC.

M.P.Ed

B.Tech

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

M.A.

HINDI

B.SC

B.A

B.A

B.TECH

M.A.

M.A.

B.A

B.SC

M.A

B.SC

MASTER OF ART

M.A

m.sc

M.A

B.A.

B.SC

B.A.

B.SC

B.A.

B.A.

BCA

B.TEACH IN MECHANICAL ENG.

B.A

4/5



22/07/2025, 13:24

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY

ANANYA SRIVASTAVA

SATISH KUMAR

NIHARIKA PANDEY

PRIYANKA KUSHWAHA

HIMANSHU KUMAR SUDERSHAN

GAURANG AGRAWAL

AMAN BHARTIYA

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.A.
B.A
MCA
M.A.
M.A.
B.A
M.A.

B.A

5/5



