# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Prayag Public School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132959
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70081
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Village Chakmada Tehsil Handia District Allahabad prayagraj UTTAR PRADESH - 221503
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Madhu Sharma
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70081@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7881167168

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/b157e6d3ae11b344448778261a356b0f1272056167.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/dc79e79fee2382b8972f5e0167010a711094982902.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ac5f640c17a3b0cc2f8e9326c0a8bf19302374135.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ac5f640c17a3b0cc2f8e9326c0a8bf19302374135.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/8254c46de86d6cfd29227b59e19c2c081662106436.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/e288cc189e05ae2d9adfac1e570a3ba41378660840.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://prayagpublicschool.in/disclosure.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/0f6e388bbeda8cf19960fc9f89c717171403248860.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/4661a0f7a8e8915412793d3a117f7f5d896558510.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/20d40ed5d2501ef52726409d35423fd5202584950.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/76915f90c6bb98c17fab3b863e18115b388947902.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/ff9fe05edaa283a2198f681f5d2fdeff1246250594.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://prayagpublicschool.in/upload/97da00c7baa09017cce1ec098c0bdb8c175800711.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs Madhu Sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	12
	TGT	30
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	137	136		PASSED

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	117	113		PASSED

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6600
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BVGTi7GkHss

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nishi Srivastava	TGT	B.A.
2	VIPIN MISHRA	PGT	M.A
3	PREETI KUSHWAHA	TGT	M.A.
4	RAVI BHUSHAN DWIVEDI	TGT	B.SC.
5	PRATIK SINGH	PGT	M.TEC
6	SHAURABH SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.A
7	SAKSHI BHATT	TGT	B.A
8	JAI SHANKAR KUSHWAHA	PGT	M.A.
9	CHHAYA SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
10	HARSH SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
11	Shalini Srivastava	TGT	B.SC
12	DURGESH SINGH	PGT	M.A
13	JAYSHREE SINGH	PRT	B.A
14	AMIT SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.COM
15	vikram kumar singh	TGT	MCA
16	Paramanand Tiwari	PGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
17	NARENDRA SHUKLA	PGT	M.A
18	ANJALI CHAURASIYA	TGT	B.A
19	SUDHIR SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
20	MEENA KUMARI	PRT	B.COM
21	SANDEEP SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	m.a
22	ALOK KUMAR TRIPATHI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
23	ARCHANA MISHRA	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A

2/01/2025,		Mandatory Disclosure Details   OAN	
24	HIRDAY NARAYAN PANDEY	TGT	M A
25	VIMLANDU SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.com
26	SHASHANK RAI	PGT	M.SC.
27	GIRJA SHANKER	PET	M.P.Ed
28	Mr Abhay Kumar Dubey	PGT	B.Tech
29	Mrs Madhu Sharma	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
30	MUNNI DEVI	PRT	M.A.
31	BRIJNANDAN TIWARI	PGT	M.SC
32	RAJU SETH	PRT	M.SC
33	ASHISH PANDEY	PRT	B.A
34	DEEP SHIKHA YADAV	PRT	M.A.
35	POOJA PANDEY	PRT	HINDI
36	ANKITA DAS	TGT	B.SC
37	VARSHA MISHRA	PRT	B.A
38	NAMITA KESHARWANI	TGT	B.A
39	ROLI SONKER	TGT	B.TECH
40	ANNU TIWARI	TGT	M.A.
41	DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	M.A.
42	NEERAJ SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	B.A
43	APARNA JAISWAL	PRT	B.SC
44	NAMRATA MASIH	PRT	M.A
45	KALMLESH SINGH	OTHER	B.SC
46	ANJANI KUMAR VISHWAKARMA	TGT	MASTER OF ART
47	REEMA BOSE	TGT	M.A
48	NABANITA NANDY	TGT	m.sc
49	ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	M.A
50	REENA SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	B.A.
51	PRINCE YADAV	TGT	B.SC
52	MARK JAMES BALDEV	OTHER	B.A.
53	AVINASH SINGH	TGT	B.SC
54	DEEPTI SRIVASTAVA	NTT	B.A.
55	NISHITA TRIPATHI	NTT	B.A.
56	MR.VIKHYAT BHARTIYA	OTHER	BCA
57	DEEPAK PATHAK	TGT	B.TEACH IN MECHANICAL ENG.
58	PRITI KRISHNAKANT PANDEY	PRT	B.A

59	ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
60	ANANYA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.A
61	SATISH KUMAR	TGT	MCA
62	NIHARIKA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
63	PRIYANKA KUSHWAHA	TGT	M.A.
64	HIMANSHU KUMAR SUDERSHAN	TGT	B.A
65	GAURANG AGRAWAL	TGT	M.A.
66	AMAN BHARTIYA	PET	B.A